GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:217
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE IN GOA
Alemao Shri Churchill Braz

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Goa has sought permission from the Ministry for the construction of the Galgibag to Talpona bridge at Canacona in South
Goa;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the tenders have been in this regard invited so far; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Yes, Sir. A preliminary proposal has been received from PWD, Goa for construction of these two bridges namely, Galgibag and Talpona in South Goa.

(b) : PWD, Goa has been asked to firm up the technical details of the entire project and to furnish the financial analysis details clearly demonstrating as to how these two projects can be financially viable on BOT basis.

(c)& (d): Does not arise.
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